

IOWA NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
 IOWA NETWORK ACCESS DIVISION
 INTERSTATE ACCESS RATE DEVELOPMENT
 TRANSMITTAL NO. 30
 PROJECTED TEST PERIOD ENDED

6/30/2014

SECTION 2
 SCHEDULE A

	SOURCE	CURRENT RATE	COST SUPPORT	DIFFERENCE
1 SWITCHED TRANSPORT RATE	(BELOW)	\$0.00623	\$0.00896	\$0.00273
2 STUDY PERIOD ACCESS MINUTES	SCHEDULE B	<u>2,925,535,070</u>	<u>2,925,535,070</u>	
3 STUDY PERIOD ACCESS REVENUE	LN 1*LN 2	<u>\$18,226,083</u>	<u>\$26,212,794</u>	<u>\$7,986,711</u>

ACCESS RATE DEVELOPMENT

	SOURCE	AMOUNT
4 PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT	SECTION 4	\$26,254,447 (1)
5 LESS: MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE	RECORDS	<u>25,450</u>
7 ACCESS REVENUE REQUIREMENT	LN 4-LN 5	\$26,228,997
8 PROJECTED ACCESS MINUTES	SCHEDULE B	<u>2,925,535,070</u>
9 PROJECTED ACCESS RATE PER MOU	LN 4/LN 5	<u>\$0.00896</u>

(1) - Includes bad debt expense of \$3,961,008

IOWA NETWORK SERVICES, INC.
IOWA NETWORK ACCESS DIVISION
EQUAL ACCESS MOU SUMMARY
TRANSMITTAL NO. 30
PROJECTED TEST PERIOD ENDED

6/30/2014

SECTION 2
SCHEDULE B

PRO FORMA ALL CARRIERS	DAYS	TOTAL INTERSTATE		
		ORIGINATING MINUTES	TERMINATING MINUTES	REVENUES
7/1/2013 - 7/31/2013	31	24,999,984	257,217,846	\$2,528,671.76
8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013	31	23,444,850	241,217,509	\$2,371,374.74
9/1/2013 - 9/30/2013	30	22,036,323	226,725,561	\$2,228,906.48
10/1/2013 - 10/31/2013	31	22,325,900	229,704,940	\$2,258,196.32
11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013	30	21,279,392	218,937,718	\$2,152,345.31
12/1/2013 - 12/31/2013	31	21,730,334	223,577,332	\$2,197,956.69
1/1/2014 - 1/31/2014	31	21,510,940	221,320,048	\$2,175,765.65
2/1/2014 - 2/28/2014	28	19,261,358	198,174,729	\$1,948,227.34
3/1/2014 - 3/31/2014	31	21,177,825	217,892,716	\$2,142,072.04
4/1/2014 - 4/30/2014	30	20,355,717	209,434,274	\$2,058,918.31
5/1/2014 - 5/31/2014	31	20,909,849	215,135,592	\$2,114,967.15
6/1/2014 - 6/30/2014	30	20,123,125	207,041,209	\$2,035,392.43
TOTAL		259,155,599	2,666,379,472	\$26,212,794.23
3rd QUARTER		70,481,157	725,160,915	\$7,128,952.97
4th QUARTER		65,335,627	672,219,990	\$6,608,498.32
1st QUARTER		61,950,123	637,387,493	\$6,266,065.04
2nd QUARTER		61,388,691	631,611,074	\$6,209,277.90
TOTAL COMPANY		259,155,599	2,666,379,472	\$26,212,794.23